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TOUR CODE: SB 09

KARNATAKA PACKAGE -4D / 3N

Days

Time

Day Title

Itinerary

Meal Plan

Night Halt

00:00
Hrs

Bellary -
Hampi

Pick up from Bellary Airport, Railway Station, Bus Stand
and departure to Hospet (65 Kms / 2 Hrs). Upon arrival,
check into the hotel. After fresh ups, proceed to visit
Kishkindha near Hampi (20 Kms). The place is
prominent as per the epic of Ramayana, where Lord
Rama along with his brother Lakshmana approached
Sugreeva at Kishkindha, seeking help to trace Sita. Here
we will visit the famous Lord Hanuman temple on a hill
top. Later visit Tungabhadra Dam. In the evening back to
hotel. After breakfast proceed to local sightseeing in and
around Hampi covering the places: Virupaksha

Hampi

00:00
Hrs

Hampi

Swamy Temple, Museum, Vijaya Vittala Temple,
Mahanavami Dibba, Narasimha Swamy Temple, Hazara
Rama Temple, Royal Palace, Raghunath Temple etc.

Breakfast

Hampi

00:00
Hrs

Aihole -
Pattadakal
- Badami

After early breakfast, proceed to Aihole (140 Kms/ 13
Hrs) A peaceful village on the banks of the Malaprabha
river, Aihole is acclaimed as the cradle of Hindu temple
of architecture. Among hundreds of temples, the most
impressive one is the Durga temple with its semicircular
apse, elevated plinth and the gallery encircling the
sanctum. Lord Shiva Temple, Kontigudi temples etc.,
then proceed to Pattadakal (15 Kms). With its beautifully
chiseled temples, this World Heritage site lies on the
banks of Malaprabha river and bears testimony to the
richness of Chalukyan Architecture. Worth visiting are
the 8th century temples of Jambu Linga, Kada
Siddeshvara and Galaganatha with their curvilinear
sikharas or spires. Later proceed to Badami (20 Kms)
picturesquely situated at the mouth of a ravine between
two rock hills, the exquisite sculptures and the Red Sand
stone cliffs of Badami tell many a tale of yore. Visit Cave
temples, Badami Fort, Agastya lake and Tippu's Fort.
Transfer to a hotel.

Breakfast

Badami

00:00
Hrs

Badami -
Bellary

After breakfast, check out the hotel and then depart back
to Bellary (200 Kms / 4 Hrs) & transfer to Airport /
Railway Station for return journey.

Breakfast

Tour
concludes
here

Tour Price

Apr-2025 To Jun-2025, Oct-2025 To

Jan-2026

Type of Vehicles

Car

f T
2 Pax 18,399/- 19,899/-
3 Pax 13,499/- 14,899/-

4 Pax 12,099/- 13,599/-

22,199/-
17,099/-

15,899/-




SUV

Tempo Traveller

Child Without Mattress (6-11 Yrs.)

Child With Mattress (6-11 Yrs.)

2 Pax

3 Pax

4 Pax

5 Pax

6 Pax

7 Pax

8 Pax

9 Pax

10 Pax

11 Pax

12 Pax

1 Pax

1 Pax

20,199/- 21,699/- 23,999/-
14,699/- 15,999/- 18,199/-

12,899/- 14,499/- 16,699/-

11,099/- 12,499/- 14,799/-
10,499/- 12,099/- 14,299/-
10,999/- 12,499/- 14,799/-
10,599/- 12,199/- 14,399/-
9,799/- 11,299/- 13,599/-
9,599/- 11,199/- 13,499/-
9,099/- 10,599/- 12,799/-
8,999/- 10,499/- 12,799/-
1,899/- 2,299/- 3,499/-
2,199/- 2,799/- 4,199/-

Type of Vehicles

Jul-2025 To Sep-2025, Feb-2026 To
Mar-2026

Car

SUvV

Tempo Traveller

2 Pax

3 Pax

4 Pax

2 Pax

3 Pax

4 Pax

5 Pax

6 Pax

7 Pax

8 Pax

9 Pax

10 Pax

11 Pax

|
17,199/~ 19,099/~ 20,799/-

12,599/~ | 14,199/~ 16,099/
11,199/~ | 12,999/~  14,799/-
18,899/~ | 20,699/~ = 22,499/-
13,699/~ | 15299/~  17,199/-
11,899/~ | 13,899/~  15,599/-
10,199/~ | 11,899/~  13,799/-
9,599/- 11,599/~ = 13,199/-

10,199/~ 11,899/~ 13,699/

9,699/- 11,699/- 13,399/-
9,099/- 10,799/- 12,599/-
8,699/- 10,699/- 12,499/-

8,299/- 10,199/- 11,899/-




12 Pax 8,199/- 10,099/- 11,799/-
Child Without Mattress (6-11 Yrs.) 1 Pax 1,699/- 2,199/- 3,299/-

Child With Mattress (6-11 Yrs.) 1 Pax 1,999/- 2,699/- 3,999/-

Note: GST @5.00% applicable.

Inclusions

- Accommodation as per the details given above.

- Meal Plan- breakfast Arrival/departure transfer and all land transfers as per the itinerary.
- Transfers & sightseeing by private vehicle as per the itinerary.

- Driver allowance/toll/parking/road tax/fuel charges.

- Applicable taxes

Exclusions

- Any meal unless specified above

- Any Air Fare & Train Ticket

- Any Guide Service

- All entrance fees to monuments

- Personal nature expenses like telephone / laundry bills etc
- Airports tax and travel insurance etc

- Services not specified above



