



## TOUR CODE: SB 09

### KARNATAKA PACKAGE - 4D / 3N

Days	Time	Day Title	Itinerary	Meal Plan	Night Halt
1	00:00 Hrs	Bellary – Hampi	Pick up from Bellary Airport, Railway Station, Bus Stand and departure to Hospet (65 Kms / 2 Hrs). Upon arrival, check into the hotel. After fresh ups, proceed to visit Kishkindha near Hampi (20 Kms). The place is prominent as per the epic of Ramayana, where Lord Rama along with his brother Lakshmana approached Sugreeva at Kishkindha, seeking help to trace Sita. Here we will visit the famous Lord Hanuman temple on a hill top. Later visit Tungabhadra Dam. In the evening back to hotel. After breakfast proceed to local sightseeing in and around Hampi covering the places: Virupaksha		Hampi
2	00:00 Hrs	Hampi	Swamy Temple, Museum, Vijaya Vittala Temple, Mahanavami Dibba, Narasimha Swamy Temple, Hazara Rama Temple, Royal Palace, Raghunath Temple etc.	Breakfast	Hampi
3	00:00 Hrs	Aihole - Pattadakal - Badami	After early breakfast, proceed to Aihole (140 Kms/ 13 Hrs) A peaceful village on the banks of the Malaprabha river, Aihole is acclaimed as the cradle of Hindu temple of architecture. Among hundreds of temples, the most impressive one is the Durga temple with its semicircular apse, elevated plinth and the gallery encircling the sanctum. Lord Shiva Temple, Kontigudi temples etc., then proceed to Pattadakal (15 Kms). With its beautifully chiseled temples, this World Heritage site lies on the banks of Malaprabha river and bears testimony to the richness of Chalukyan Architecture. Worth visiting are the 8th century temples of Jambu Linga, Kada Siddeshvara and Galaganatha with their curvilinear sikhara or spires. Later proceed to Badami (20 Kms) picturesquely situated at the mouth of a ravine between two rock hills, the exquisite sculptures and the Red Sand stone cliffs of Badami tell many a tale of yore. Visit Cave temples, Badami Fort, Agastya lake and Tippu's Fort. Transfer to a hotel.	Breakfast	Badami
4	00:00 Hrs	Badami - Bellary	After breakfast, check out the hotel and then depart back to Bellary (200 Kms / 4 Hrs) & transfer to Airport / Railway Station for return journey.	Breakfast	Tour concludes here

### Tour Price

Type of Vehicles		Apr-2025 To Jun-2025, Oct-2025 To Jan-2026		
		Standard	Deluxe	Premium
Car	2 Pax	18,399/-	19,899/-	22,199/-
	3 Pax	13,499/-	14,899/-	17,099/-
	4 Pax	12,099/-	13,599/-	15,899/-

	2 Pax	20,199/-	21,699/-	23,999/-
	3 Pax	14,699/-	15,999/-	18,199/-
SUV	4 Pax	12,899/-	14,499/-	16,699/-
	5 Pax	11,099/-	12,499/-	14,799/-
	6 Pax	10,499/-	12,099/-	14,299/-
	7 Pax	10,999/-	12,499/-	14,799/-
Tempo Traveller	8 Pax	10,599/-	12,199/-	14,399/-
	9 Pax	9,799/-	11,299/-	13,599/-
	10 Pax	9,599/-	11,199/-	13,499/-
	11 Pax	9,099/-	10,599/-	12,799/-
	12 Pax	8,999/-	10,499/-	12,799/-
Child Without Mattress (6-11 Yrs.)	1 Pax	1,899/-	2,299/-	3,499/-
Child With Mattress (6-11 Yrs.)	1 Pax	2,199/-	2,799/-	4,199/-

Type of Vehicles	Jul-2025 To Sep-2025, Feb-2026 To Mar-2026		
	Standard	Deluxe	Premium
Car	2 Pax	17,199/-	19,099/-
	3 Pax	12,599/-	14,199/-
	4 Pax	11,199/-	12,999/-
SUV	2 Pax	18,899/-	20,699/-
	3 Pax	13,699/-	15,299/-
	4 Pax	11,899/-	13,899/-
	5 Pax	10,199/-	11,899/-
	6 Pax	9,599/-	11,599/-
Tempo Traveller	7 Pax	10,199/-	11,899/-
	8 Pax	9,699/-	11,699/-
	9 Pax	9,099/-	10,799/-
	10 Pax	8,699/-	10,699/-
	11 Pax	8,299/-	10,199/-
			11,899/-

	12 Pax	8,199/-	10,099/-	11,799/-
Child Without Mattress (6-11 Yrs.)	1 Pax	1,699/-	2,199/-	3,299/-
Child With Mattress (6-11 Yrs.)	1 Pax	1,999/-	2,699/-	3,999/-

**Note:** GST @5.00% applicable.

## Inclusions



- Accommodation as per the details given above.
- Meal Plan- breakfast Arrival/departure transfer and all land transfers as per the itinerary.
- Transfers & sightseeing by private vehicle as per the itinerary.
- Driver allowance/toll/parking/road tax/fuel charges.
- Applicable taxes

## Exclusions



- Any meal unless specified above
- Any Air Fare & Train Ticket
- Any Guide Service
- All entrance fees to monuments
- Personal nature expenses like telephone / laundry bills etc
- Airports tax and travel insurance etc
- Services not specified above